FZ Series Digital PID Controller
Operation Manual
Y1
Y1
AT
AL
AL
PRO

 27
9. Input type table (INP1 selection)
TYPE CODE RANGE
K1 0.0 ~ 200.0℃ / 0.0 ~392.0  ℉
K2 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0  ℉
K3 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
K4 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉
K5 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832  ℉
K
K6 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192  ℉
J1 0.0 ~ 200.0℃ / 0.0 ~392.0  ℉
J2 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0  ℉
J3 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
J4 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉
J5 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832  ℉
J
J6 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192  ℉
R1 0 ~ 1600℃ / 0 ~2912  ℉  R R2 0 ~ 1769℃ / 0 ~3216  ℉
S1 0 ~ 1600℃ / 0 ~2912  ℉  S S2 0 ~ 1769℃ / 0 ~3216  ℉
B B1 0 ~ 1820℃ / 0 ~3308  ℉
E1 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉  E E2 0 ~ 1000℃ / 0 ~1832  ℉
N1 0 ~ 1200℃ / 0 ~2192  ℉  N N2 0 ~ 1300℃ / 0 ~2372  ℉
T1 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0  ℉
T2 0.0~ 200.0℃ / 0.0 ~392.0℉ T
 T3 0.0 ~ 350.0℃ / 0.0 ~662.0  ℉
W1 0 ~ 2000℃ / 0 ~3632  ℉  W W1 0 ~ 2320℃ / 0 ~4208  ℉
PL 1 0 ~ 1300℃ / 0 ~2372  ℉  PLⅡ PL 2 0 ~ 1390℃ / 0 ~2534  ℉
U1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
U2 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉ U
U3 0.0 ~ 400.0℃ / 0.0 ~752.0  ℉
L1 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉  L L2 0 ~ 800℃ / 0 ~1472  ℉
 28
TYPE CODE RANGE
JP 1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
JP 2 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
JP 3 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
JP 4 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392  ℉
JP 5 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉
JIS
PT100
JP 6 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
DP 1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
DP 2 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
DP 3 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
DP 4 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392  ℉
DP 5 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉
DIN
PT100
DP 6 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
JP.1 -199.9 ~ 600.0℃ / -199.9 ~999.9  ℉
JP.2 -199.9 ~ 400.0℃ / -199.9 ~752.0℉
JP.3 -199.9 ~ 200.0℃ / -199.9 ~392.0℉
JP.4 0 ~ 200℃ / 0 ~392  ℉
JP.5 0 ~ 400℃ / 0 ~752  ℉
JIS
PT50
JP.6 0 ~ 600℃ / 0 ~1112  ℉
AN1 AN1 -10 ~ 10mV / -1999~9999
AN2 AN2 0 ~ 10mV / -1999~9999
AN3 AN3 0 ~ 20mV / -1999~9999
AN4 AN4 0 ~ 50mV / -1999~9999
AN5 AN5 10 ~ 50mV /-1999~9999
＊The initial setting in factory is “K2”.
 29
10. Alarm
10.1   Alarm time (ALT1/ALT2/ALT3)
ALT1=0     Flicker alarm
ALT1=99.59    Continued alarm
ALT1=00.01 ~ 99.58 Alarm on delay time
10.2  SETA
*SETA is in Level 3 (Input level)
SETA
0 0 0 0
If SETA_1=1，AL1 relay will be action reversely
If SETA_4=0 ，program run alarm
If SETA_4=1，program end alarm
When "b" contact
(normal close)  is
needed
} Only available for
programmable controller
If SETA_2=1，AL2 relay will be action reversely
If SETA_3=1，AL3 relay will be action reversely
}
 30
10.3 Alarm mode (ALD1 / ALD2 / ALD3)
*Hold action:
When Hold action is ON ,the alarm action is suppressed at start-up until the measured
value(PV) enters the non-alarm range.
*System failed:
It means that the controller display error message with one of following  :
”UUU1” or “NNN1” or “CJCE”
 31
11. Error codes
DISPLAY  DESCRIPTION
IN1E Open circuit of main control sensor.(INP1)
＊ ADCF A/D convert failed.
＊ CJCE Cold junction compensation failed.
IN2E Open circuit of sub control sensor.(Remote SV)
UUU1 PV exceeds USPL.
NNN1 PV under LSPL.
UUU2 Input signal of sub control exceeds the upper limit.
(Remote SV)